 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT current sense transformers
EP7 Series
Series/Type: B78417
Date: June 2024
2 6/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and

2) The Burden Resistor value is calculated by taking Vout as 1 V reference and with maximum input current (20 A) flowing
through the primary winding of the current sense transformer.
Ordering code
mH np : ns
(1-2)
primary
m
(4-5)
secondary

V  µs pF 
1.7 1 : 50 1.9 2.1 116 4 2.5 B78417A2285A003
3.0 1 : 70 1.9 2.9 163 4 3.5 B78417A2286A003
7.0 1 : 100 1.9 5.0 233 4 5.0 B78417A2529A003
11.0 1 : 125 1.9 5.3 291 4 6.0 B78417A2287A003
Bmax
Vout max max
Ns Ae fosc 
------------------------------------------------=